
UNIVERSITY WORKS DIVISION
GROUND FLOOR, LIBRARY BLOCK

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY
SECTOR 16-C, DWARKA, NEW DELHI –110 078

Tel: 011- 25302291, 25302293, Fax no. 25302290  website: ipu.ac.in

N.I.Q.No. GGSIPU/UWD/2013/ 5258-5361 Dated: 22/03/2013

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

The Assistant Engineer (E), University Works Division, Ground Floor, Library Block, GGS Indraprastha
University, GNCTD, Dwarka, New Delhi-78 invites, on behalf of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha
University, sealed item rate quotations from approved and eligible
Electrical Contractors enlisted in appropriate class in CPWD or having working experience in public
sector enterprises/GGSIPU  up to 3:00 PM on 28/03/2013 for the following works, which shall be
opened at 3:30 PM on same day. Schedule of quantity can be obtained from Office of the Assistant
Engineer (E) by submitting an application alongwith enlistment documents/experience certificates of
electrical work in public sector enterprises/GGSIPU on all working days. Schedule of quantities shall be
issued to only those firms whose enlistment in CPWD or experience certificate are found in order.

S. No. Name of Work Estimated Cost Time Allowed Last date of
receipt of
Quotation

1. Name of Work:- A/A GGSIP
University, Dwarka Campus, New
Delhi
SH:- Construction of strong room
for Indian bank in shopping
center (Electrical work)

Rs. 42,778/-
Rs. 856/-

10 days 28/03/2013

Earnest money in shape of demand draft of schedule bank shall be made in favour of Registrar, GGSIPU.
The quotation shall have to be submitted in two separate envelops i.e envelop no.1 with E.M.D and
envelop no.2 with price offer

Terms and Conditions
1) Quoted rate should be inclusive of all the taxes and duties.
2) Quoted rates should be typed or in ink only. Rate quoted with pencil shall be summarily

rejected.
3) No T & P shall be issued to the firm.
4) The rates are to be quoted in the schedule of quantity issued from the office of AE (E).

Quotation in any other form will not be accepted.

-------------sd------------
Assistant Engineer (E)

University Works Division
Copy to:

1. Notice Board
2. EE/UWD, GGSIPU
3. Con (E), GGSIPU
4. Server in charge, GGSIPU – With a request to upload on website.

-------------sd------------
Assistant Engineer (E)

University Works Division


